BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate
Case in Polk County by Mcleod Gardens

- Utilities, LLC.

Docket # 20200168-WU

- STATE OF FLORIDA
- COUNTY OF PASCO

FILED 1/5/2021
DOCUMENT NO., 00429-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK ,

Filed: 1/5/21

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING.

‘ Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take
acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE,
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about January 4" 2021, a copy of
the attached notice was mailed to the customers of McLeod Gardens Ultilities by regular

US mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMAIXRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of January 5, 2021
by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

ARY 40, Ericka Dominguez
S22, NOTARY PUBLIC
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Comm#t GG220413

% STATE OF FLORIDA

- YGENS®  Expires 5/21/2022

COUA Dym el
Print Name ’
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:




NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF MCLEOD GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC.

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS
DATED: JANUARY 4, 2021

On September 1, 2020, in Docket No. 20200168-WU, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission)
approved interim water rates for McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC. ( utility). A schedule of Commission approved

interim rates are set forth below.

MONTHLY WATER RATES
- CURRENT
RATES

Residential and General Service

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4" $11.88
3/4" ' $17.82
" $29.70
1-172" $59.40
2" ' $95.04
3" $190.08
4" $297.00
6" $594.08
Charge Per 1,000 gallons — Residential and General Service $2.97

COMMISSION
APPROVED
INTERIM
RATES

$12.61
$18.92
$31.53
$63.05
$100.88
$201.76
$315.25
$630.50

$3.15

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission’s stamped approval date on the tariff
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular

billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated bas

ed on the

number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about

your bill, please call McLeod Gardens Utilities at 863-904-5574.

McLeod Gardens Utilities, LLC.



